June 28, 2024

PROJECT NAME: HAYES

PROJECT NUMBER: 2024060045

APPLICATION: DRC WAIVER REQUEST #31686

1 DEPARTMENT: FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

**REMARKS:** Approved

2 DEPARTMENT: LUCURR - LAND USE CURRENT REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: DEFER TO STORMWATER

3 DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: DEFER TO STORMWATER

ZONING SUPPORTS THE REQUEST PROVIDED ALL REQUIRED SETBACKS ARE MET.

ACREAGE: 0.42

FLU: MR ZONING: R-1

4 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: APPROVED - MCU water & gravity sewer customer. Pool does not affect utilities review

approval.

5 DEPARTMENT: ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: APPROVED. The HOA/POA (O&M Entity) has provided a letter accepting the additional runoff in excess of 2,126 sf (design impervious) into their subdivision's Master Stormwater System. Signed letter was submitted with the waiver request.

Note: The applicant owns a 0.42-acre lot (PID 35697-130-00) in the Meadow Glen Unit 5 subdivision. There is 4,531 sf existing impervious coverage on the site. The project proposes to add 1,095 sf of impervious coverage. The Meadow Glen Unit 5 subdivision assumes 3,500 sf impervious coverage per lot. Staff recommends approval with O&M Entity's acknowledgement and acceptance of the additional runoff to their system.



## Marion County Board of County Commissioners

Office of the County Engineer

AR 31686

412 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8686 Fax: 352-671-8687

## DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

	Date: 6/18/24 Parcel Number(s): 356	e: <u>6/18/24</u> Parcel Number(s): <u>35697-130-00</u>		Permit Number:2024052884		
Α.	PROJECT INFORMATION: Fill in belo	w as applicable	e:			
	Project Name: Hayes			Commercial	Residential 🗸	
	Subdivision Name (if applicable):Meadow Glean					
	Unit Block Lot 130					
3.	<b>PROPERTY OWNER'S AUTHORIZAT</b> owner's behalf for this waiver request. The owner, or original signature below.					
	Name (print):Cralonda Hayes					
	Signature: Chapter					
	Mailing Address: 9742 Sw 56th Cir			City:Ocala		
	State:FL Zip Code:34479	Phone #813-	997-4259			
	Email address:Cralondablyden@yahoo.co	n				
<b>.</b>	APPLICANT INFORMATION: The appall correspondence.  Firm Name (if applicable): Outback Pools Mailing Address: 5870 Ne 25th Ave State: Fl Zip Code: 34479  Email address: info@outbackpoolsfl.com	FI	Contact N	Name:Shawn Wood City:Ocala		
D.	WAIVER INFORMATION:					
	Section & Title of Code (be specific):		2.21.1.A N	/lajor Site Plan		
	Reason/Justification for Request (be special					
The lot currently has 4531 sq ft impervious coverage and the proposed project will add 1095 sq ft					t impervious	
	coverage. Allowed amount for lot is 3500		s coverage per lot.	<u> </u>		
	Hoa signed to accept the additional storm	water runoff.				
	EVELOPMENT REVIEW USE: ceived By: Email 6/20/24 Date Processed:	6/21/24 BM	1 Project #_2	024060045	AR #_31686	
<b>Z</b> (	ONING USE: Parcel of record: Yes ☐ Noned: P.O.M tte Reviewed: Verified by (p	□ Land Us	Eligible to annl	v for Family Divisio	n: Yes □ No □ d: Yes □ No □	

Revised 6/2021 3

Applicant Nam	ne (Owner): CRALONDA HAYES		SW-1				
Parcel ID (lot):	35697-130-00		244-1				
Site Address:	9742 SW 56TH CIR						
Subdivision:	Meadow Glen Unit 5						
Marion County	Building Permit Application No. (if available):	24052884					
	ation Request No. (if available):						
ACKN	IOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF ADDITIONA	IAL STORMWATER / LETTER OF NO OBJECTION					
The above ref	ferenced project is within the Meado wGlen l	Unit 5 sub-	division,				
	ivately-maintained stormwater management system						
maintained b	y the C/O SENTRY MANAGEMENT INC	(name of maintenance entity). The sub	division				
Improvement Plans (AR# 2299 ) on file at the County show the stormwater facilities to be sufficient to							
accommodate	the stormwater runoff from the 100 year-24 h	hour storm based on 3,500 squ	are feet				
impervious cov	verage per lot. The above referenced lot currently h	nas 4,531 square feet impervious cover	age and				
	project will add 1,095 square feet imperv						
(mlon	ah Haus	() Herro. 5/21/	74				
Owner Name	(Print)	Owner Signature Date	e				
MASTER PERM	NITEE: PLEASE SELECT ONE OPTION FROM BELOW	AND SIGN TO INDICATE YOUR APPROVAL					
	ng below, I affirm that the above referenced proje	a	grees to				
accept the	e additional stormwater runoff indicated to the pe	ermitted stormwater management system.					
□a · ·			1.41				
	below, I affirm that the above referenced project		and the				
POA		runoff indicated to the permitted stormwater					
	ent system. Construction may proceed with NO O		will need				
to constru	uct stormwater controls on-site to address the exc	cess impervious coverage.					
	Patricia Rakes	06/14/24					
POA	Representative (Print)	POA Representative Signature Da	ate				
. 0, .							
HOA/ POA/ D	EVELOPER Contact Information:						
HOA/ POA/ D	EVELOPER Name: Meadow Glenn of Marion County	у –					
Homeowners	Association Inc.						
Address: 2180	) West SR 434 Suite 5000 Longwood Fl 32779						
Phone: (4 <b>©</b> 7)	788-67						
Email: mrath(	@sentrymgt.com						

Cralonda Hayes 9742 SW S6th Cir. Ocala Fl. 34476

